important in addressing public health,
animal health and animal welfare
concerns. Both ante-mortem and
post-mortem examinations are done
immediately before and immediately
after slaughter in order to protect the
public from zoonotic diseases. 

Over the financial year, one hundred
and twenty-two (122) bovine
carcases were inspected by Council.

1.0 Waste Management

2.0 Food and Water
Quality Monitoring

3.0 Informal Trade

4.0 Fire Risk Assessment
and Awareness Training

2.3 Meat Inspections

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Health clearance certificates were produced in the